Group and certain other investors from the public category.

(c) Securities to be issued:

The resolution set out in the accompanying notice authorizes the Board to issue to the Proposed Allottee

upto 29146083 (Two Crore Ninety One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Eighty Three only) each of the Company

on preferential basis (the “Preferential Issue”) to proposed allottees against cash at Rs. 2.05/- per Share for

an aggregate consideration of Rs. 5,97,49,471/-(Five Crores Ninety Seven Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand

Four Hundred & Seventy One ), in such manner and on such terms and conditions as may be determined

by the Board in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of the SEBI (Initial Capital and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2009 and the amendment thereof.

The Preferential Issue shall be made only in dematerialized form as per SEBI Regulations.

(d) Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue of shares involved in the present resolution is as below:
PSPL

Category Code | Category of Pre-issue Post-issue

Shareholder

Pre-issue % of total Post Issue % to total

Share held holding shares held holding

(A) Promoters Holding

1 Indian

Individuals/ HUF 9636040 13.59 9636040 9.64

Bodies Corporate 36894364 52.08 43979754 43.98

2 Foreign Promoters

Sub Total (A) 46530404 65.67 53615794 53.62

(B) Public Holding

1 Institutions 0 0 0 0

2 Non-Institutions 24323513 34.33 46384206 46.38

Sub Total (B) 24323513 34.33 46384206 46.38
Grand Total 70835917 100.00 100000000 100.00

(e) Identity of the proposed allottees

Details of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be

allotted and /or who ultimately control the proposed allottees.

S.No. Name of the Category Pre-Issue No. of Equity Post Issue No. of | % of Post

Proposed No. of Shares Equity Shares issue

Allottee Equity holding

Shares

1. Ananjay Promoter 7765124 3542695 11307819 | 11.31
Construction

2. Kalchuri Promoter 22088811 3542695 25631506 | 25.63
Contractors

Limited

3. Yogesh Public - 2206070 2206070 | 2.21

Chouksey